

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 15121 of 2024

=====

DEVANG PRAHLADBHAI THAKKAR

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

MR PRIMIT S PURANI(5286) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 12

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,5,8,9

MR. MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor, S.O.
to 27.11.2025.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA